THE STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

wn wn un

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE

AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY TREASURER’'S MONTHLY/INVESTMENT REPORT FOR
FEBRUARY 2016

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section §114.026 of the Texas Local Government Code, we
the undersigned hereby certify and approve to the best of our knowledge and belief, that
the attached information is a true and a complete list of all amounts received and paid from
each fund since the County Treasurer’'s preceding report, and any balance remaining in the
Treasurer’s hand on the said 29th day of February 2016.

FURTHER, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County
Treasurer at the time of the examination was $59,626,222.16 as the Guadalupe County
Investment Officer. This report has been prepared in compliance with the Local Government
Code 116.112 and in accordance with Government Code, Subchapter A, Chapter 2256,

Public Funds Investment Act.

Submitted by:

000/

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO,@uadalupe County Treasurer

APPROVED this 12th day of April 2016

ATTEST:

Kyle Kutscher Teresa Kiel
County Judge 1 Cpqnl;yICIe__(k



201
202
323
324
325
326
327
400
403
405
408
409
410
411

412
413
414
415
416
417
418
420
422
430
431

432
433
435
436
437
440
445
453
463

499
500
501
505
521
600
700
702
800
850
855
899
903
907

GUADALUPE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT FOR MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 2016

[GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE

CETRZ FUND

TxDOT INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
JUVENILE DRUG COURT

JUVENILE TJJD

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IVE

LAW LIBRARY FUND

SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE
SHERIFF'S FEDERAL FORFEITURE
FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE FUND
SHERIFF'S DONATION FUND

CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
CO. CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COUNTY RECORDS MGMT

VITAL STATISTICS PRESERVATION-GF
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGMT
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CO&DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
JUSTICE COURT SECURITY

SURPLUS FUNDS-ELECTION CONTRAC"
HAVA FUND

COURT REPORTER FEE (GC 51.601)
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND

DIST CLK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION-GF
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIPS
CHILD SAFETY FEE-GF

COUNTY DRUG COURTS FUND-GF

CA PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROG
CONSTABLE 3 STATE FORFEITURE
CONSTABLE 3 FEDERAL FORFEITURE
BAIL BOND SECURITY FUND
EMPLOYEE FUND-GF

SPECIAL VIT INTERST FUND

COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FEES
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING FUND
ELECTION CONTRACTS

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITOL PROJECT

DEPT HOMELAND SECURITY (FEMA)
JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND
MISCELLANEOUS SHORT TERM GRANT
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

[CHILD PROTECTION CASH

ND

Endgg aian ' Ca an Investments

$38,204,623.59

$6,603,113.62
$17.432.12
($78.005.77)
{$10,525.85)
$162,348.39
$989,465.41
$10,732.41
$58,109.64
$84,916.32
$65,108.01
$208,215.86
$74,253.30
$8,862.22
$1,168,059.08
$577,076.52
$55,133.75
$5,875.68
$70,145.23
$2,959.37
$72,901.38
$13,095.55
$18,401.48
$82,262.19
$48,886.49
$12,918.77
$57,349.67
$40,345.30
$92,846.19
$296,295.54
$26,369.77
$78,597.33
$41,129.12
$11,250.00
$2,837.00
$51.96
$504,553.11
$7,640.50
$2,938.13
$22,456.79
$15,888.11
$12,010.98
($20,555.66)
$4,833,489.55
$3,579.99
$108,020.16
$2,111,930.68
$763,752.22
($5,810.40)
$41,604.72
$24.02

$41,110,252.23

$828,651.48
$87,990.28
$0.00
$10,611.23
$5,580.00
$747,388.75
$510.58
$2.61
$4,903.00
$21.09
$16.57
$50.00
$0.00
$24,019.60
$21,970.58
$3,341.90
$373.00
$5,539.71
$816.66
$2,697.05
$411.20
$630.21
$2,866.85
$0.00
$2,451.76
$837.58
$1,386.79
$1,822.54
$1,634.71
$580.00
$5,117.54
$133.92
$2,500.00
$0.11
$0.00
$56,722.30
$127.90
$0.00
$672.95
$15,089.33
$11,086.50
$230,858.30
$0.00
$0.00
$29,884.67
$513,291.08
$35,366.77
$0.00
$0.00
$176.36

~$38.431,447.22

$479,786.54
$0.00
$37,221.69
$11,475.70
$73,363.08
$1,435,152.19
$8.24
$213.46
$1,972.00
$19,417.85
$45,368.28
$255.37
$295.00
$4,958.29
$0.00
$1,912.63
$0.00
$4,390.84
$0.00
$10,609.41
$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,228.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.040.00
$0.00
$509.36
$4,875.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,047.26
$0.00
$0.00
$197.79
$21.00
$7,701.96
$622.51
$568,672.23
$0.00
$25,127.98
$541,659.36
$3,331.46
$2,030.44
$0.00

_$1,211.76_

$40,883,428.60

$6,951,978.56
$105,422.40
($115,227.46)
($11,390.32)
$94,565.31
$301,701.97
$11,234.75
$57,898.79
$87,847.32
$45,711.25
$162,864.15
$74,047.93
$8,567.22
$1,187,120.39
$599,047.10
$56,563.02

$6,248.68

$71,294.10
$3,776.03

$64,989.02

$11,5086.75
$19,031.69
$85,120.04
$48,886.49

$4,141.78

$58,187.25
$41,732.09
$94,668.73
$207,930.25
$25,900.77
$83,714.87
$40,753.68
$8,875.00
$2,837.11
$51.96

$548,228.15

$7,768.40
$2,938.13
$22,931.95
$30,956.44
$15,395.52
$209,680.13
$4,264,817.32
$3,579.99
$112,776.85
$2,083,562.40
$795,787.53

($7840.84)
$41604.72

$10,248,104.43

$1,822,890.10
$105,422.40
($115,227.46)
(811,390.32)
$94,565.31
$301,701.97
$11,234.75
$57,898.79
$87,847.32
$45,711.25
$162,864.15
$74,047.93
$8,567.22
$1,187,120.39
$599,047.10
$56.563.02
$6.248.68
$71,294.10
$3,776.03
$64,989.02
$11,506.75
$19,031.69
$85,129.04
$48,886.49
$4,141.78
$58,187.25
$41,732.09
$94,668.73
$297,930.25
$25,909.77
$83,714.87
$40,753.68
$8,875.00
$2,837.11
$51.96
$17,745.40
$7,768.40
$2,938.13
$22,931.95
$30,956.44
$15,395.52
($694,502.25)
$4,264,817.32
$3,579.99
$112,776.85
$1,066,906.56
$795,787.53
($7,840.84)
$41,604.72
$22,990.20

"$59,626,222.16

Submitted by Linda Douglass, Guadalupe County Treasurer



GUADALUPE COUNTY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 2016

Certificates of Deposit

MST XOOXX378 ' 71,000,00000  02/0547 0810515 ‘Monthly T 0.90% 1,042,891.37 617.63 1,044,306.17

s : $ $ 79717 § $

MST XXXX509 04/23/10 ] 1,000,00000  04/23116 04123115 Monthly 0.65% $ 1,058,976.56 $ 58461 $ 1321 § 1,059,674.38
MST XO0X668 111011 s 2,000,000.00  05/10/16 11110114 Monthly 0.90% $ 207488286 S 1,586.01 § 97281 § 2.077.441.68
MST X00(X682 02/03/112 $ 3,000,00000  02/0317 02/03/16 Monthly 1.25% $ 3,086,60989 § 20097.20 $ 275022 § 3,091,457.31
MST XXXX899 01/31/15 $ 100651941 01/31/117 Monthly 1.25% s 101917325 § 101219 § = 3 1,020,185.44
SBT XXX0204 - EBA 08/01/13 S 1,000,00000  07/31/16 08/01/15 Quarterly 0.80% $ 1,016,655.84 $ - 8 64620 $ 1,017,302.04
SBT XXXX220 05112114 S 2,500,000.00  05/12/16 Quarterty 1.25% s 2,547,373.16 $ 802597 § 1567525 § 2,556,974.38
SBT XXX221 05/M12/14 $ 2,500,00000  05/12/16 Quarterly 1.25% $ 2,547,373.16 § 802597 § 157525 § 2,556,974.38
SBT XXXX247 08/06/15 $ 1,500,00000  08/05/16 Quarterly 1.00% $ 1503,78082 § 3,790.35 $ 99128 $ 1,508,562 45
SBT XXXX248 08/06/15 $ 1,500,000.00  02/06/17 Quarterty 1.15% $ 1,504,347.95 $ 436055 § 114083 § 1,509,849.33
SBT XXXX250 08/07115 $ 2,000,00000  08R7NT Quarterly 1.25% $ 2,006,301.37 $ 632122 § 158528 § 2,014,207 87
SBT X00(257 0212/18 5 2,500,000.00 021218 Quarterly 1.30% $ 2,500,00000 $ - 8 160274 § 2501,602.74
SBT X0(X258 0211216 5 250000000 081217 Quarterly 1.20% $ 2,500,00000 § - 3 147945 § 2,501,479.45
SBT X000(259 021218 $ 5,000,000.00 021219 Quarterty 1.40% 000,000.00 § -_§ 345205 § 5 .05

CD Totals $ 29,408,366.23 § 36,601.24 $ 18,502.20 $ 29,463,469.67

Investment Pool - Texas Class

$ 13.692501.85 § 432400740 $ 219776,

Collateralized Money Market Fund Accounts

] ¥
—_— Bl & B e s 4 > o L L4 i A
General Fund MMF Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% s 51158728 $§ - $ - $0. $ § $ 1,648.09
Juvnile Probation MMF Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% $ 1,160,751.95 § - 5 - ($740,000.00) $ 67.14 § 420,819.09
Employee Benefils MMF  Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% $ 50595097 $ -8 - $000 $ 6013 § 506,011.10
Workers' Comp MMF Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% 3 45424951 $ - 8 - $0.00 $ 5399 § 454,303 50
General Fund MMF-SBT  FHLB Letter of Credit Monthly 0.55% $ 1350343755 $ 10,000,000.00 $ - ($10,000,000.00) $ 630777 § 13,509,745.32

Submitted April 12, 2016 in compliance with Government Code 2256.023
and Guac‘alupa County Investment Policy

Douglass, CCT, CIO, Guadalupe Rounty Treasurer



