THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF GUADALUPE

888

COMMISSIONERS' COURT

A F F I D A V I T COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY/INVESTMENT REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2016

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section §114.026 of the Texas Local Government Code, we the undersigned hereby certify and approve to the best of our knowledge and belief, that the attached information is a true and a complete list of all amounts received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer's preceding report, and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's hand on the said 29th day of February 2016.

FURTHER, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of the examination was **\$59,626,222.16** as the Guadalupe County Investment Officer. This report has been prepared in compliance with the Local Government Code 116.112 and in accordance with Government Code, Subchapter A, Chapter 2256, Public Funds Investment Act.

Submitted by:

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Guadalupe County Treasurer

APPROVED this 12th day of April 2016

Kyle Kutscher County Judge ATTEST:

Teresa Kiel County Clerk

GUADALUPE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT FOR MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 2016

FUND	DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING	TOTAL	TOTAL	ENDING	INVESTMENT	CASH IN BANK
		BALANCE	DEBITS	CREDITS	BALANCE - GL	BALANCE - GL	CASH ON HAND
100	GENERAL FUND	\$38,204,623.59	\$41,110,252.23	\$38,431,447.22	\$40,883,428.60	\$30,635,324.17	\$10,248,104.43
200	ROAD & BRIDGE	\$6,603,113.62	\$828,651.48	\$479,786.54	\$6,951,978.56	\$5,129,088.46	\$1,822,890.10
201	CETRZ FUND	\$17,432.12	\$87,990.28	\$0.00	\$105,422.40	\$0.00	\$105,422.40
202	TxDOT INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT	(\$78,005.77)	\$0.00	\$37,221.69	(\$115,227.46)	\$0.00	(\$115,227.46)
323	JUVENILE DRUG COURT	(\$10,525.85)	\$10,611.23	\$11,475.70	(\$11,390.32)	\$0.00	(\$11,390.32)
324	JUVENILE TJJD	\$162,348.39	\$5,580.00	\$73,363.08	\$94,565.31	\$0.00	\$94,565.31
325	JUVENILE PROBATION FUND	\$989,465.41	\$747,388.75	\$1,435,152.19	\$301,701.97	\$0.00	\$301,701.97
326	JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND	\$10,732.41	\$510.58	\$8.24	\$11,234.75	\$0.00	\$11,234.75
327	JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IVE	\$58,109.64	\$2.61	\$213.46	\$57,898.79	\$0.00	\$57,898.79
400	LAW LIBRARY FUND	\$84,916.32	\$4,903.00	\$1,972.00	\$87,847.32	\$0.00	\$87,847.32
403	SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE	\$65,108.01	\$21.09	\$19,417.85	\$45,711.25	\$0.00	\$45,711.25
405	SHERIFF'S FEDERAL FORFEITURE	\$208,215.86	\$16.57	\$45,368.28	\$162,864.15	\$0.00	\$162,864.15
408	FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE FUND	\$74,253.30	\$50.00	\$255.37	\$74,047.93	\$0.00	\$74,047.93
409	SHERIFF'S DONATION FUND	\$8,862.22	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$8,567.22	\$0.00	\$8,567.22
410	CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND	\$1,168,059.08	\$24,019.60	\$4,958.29	\$1,187,120.39	\$0.00	\$1,187,120.39
411	CO. CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF	\$577,076.52	\$21,970.58	\$0.00	\$599,047.10	\$0.00	\$599,047.10
412	COUNTY RECORDS MGMT	\$55,133.75	\$3,341.90	\$1,912.63	\$56,563.02	\$0.00	\$56,563.02
413	VITAL STATISTICS PRESERVATION-GF	\$5,875.68	\$373.00	\$0.00	\$6,248.68	\$0.00	\$6,248.68
414	COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$70,145.23	\$5,539.71	\$4,390.84	\$71,294.10	\$0.00	\$71,294.10
415	DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGMT	\$2,959.37	\$816.66	\$0.00	\$3,776.03	\$0.00	\$3,776.03
416	JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$72,901.38	\$2,697.05	\$10,609.41	\$64,989.02	\$0.00	\$64,989.02
417	CO&DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$13,095.55	\$411.20	\$2,000.00	\$11,506.75	\$0.00	\$11,506.75
418	JUSTICE COURT SECURITY	\$18,401.48	\$630.21	\$0.00	\$19,031.69	\$0.00	\$19,031.69
420	SURPLUS FUNDS-ELECTION CONTRACT	\$82,262.19	\$2,866.85	\$0.00	\$85,129.04	\$0.00	\$85,129.04
422	HAVA FUND	\$48,886.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,886.49	\$0.00	\$48,886.49
430	COURT REPORTER FEE (GC 51.601)	\$12,918.77	\$2,451.76	\$11,228.75	\$4,141.78	\$0.00	\$4,141.78
431	FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND	\$57,349.67	\$837.58	\$0.00	\$58,187.25	\$0.00	\$58,187.25
432	DIST CLK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF	\$40,345.30	\$1,386.79	\$0.00	\$41,732.09	\$0.00	\$41,732.09
433	COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION-GF	\$92,846.19	\$1,822.54	\$0.00	\$94,668.73	\$0.00	\$94,668.73
435	ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	\$296,295.54	\$1,634.71	\$0.00	\$297,930.25	\$0.00	\$297,930.25
436	COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIPS	\$26,369.77	\$580.00	\$1,040.00	\$25,909.77	\$0.00	\$25,909.77
437	CHILD SAFETY FEE-GF	\$78,597.33	\$5,117.54	\$0.00	\$83,714.87	\$0.00	\$83,714.87
440	COUNTY DRUG COURTS FUND-GF	\$41,129.12	\$133.92	\$509.36	\$40,753.68	\$0.00	\$40,753.68
445	CA PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROG	\$11,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$0.00	\$8,875.00
453	CONSTABLE 3 STATE FORFEITURE	\$2,837.00	\$0.11	\$0.00	\$2,837.11	\$0.00	\$2,837.11
463	CONSTABLE 3 FEDERAL FORFEITURE	\$51.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.96	\$0.00	\$51.96
498	BAIL BOND SECURITY FUND	\$504,553.11	\$56,722.30	\$13,047.26	\$548,228.15	\$530,482.75	\$17,745.40
499	EMPLOYEE FUND-GF	\$7,640.50	\$127.90	\$0.00	\$7,768.40	\$0.00	\$7,768.40
500	SPECIAL VIT INTERST FUND	\$2,938.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,938.13	\$0.00	\$2,938.13
501	COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FEES	\$22,456.79	\$672.95	\$197.79	\$22,931.95	\$0.00	\$22,931.95
505	LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING FUND	\$15,888.11	\$15,089.33	\$21.00	\$30,956.44	\$0.00	\$30,956.44
	ELECTION CONTRACTS	\$12,010.98	\$11,086.50	\$7,701.96	\$15,395.52	\$0.00	\$15,395.52
	DEBT SERVICE	(\$20,555.66)	\$230,858.30	\$622.51	\$209,680.13	\$904,182.38	(\$694,502.25)
700	CAPITOL PROJECT	\$4,833,489.55	\$0.00	\$568,672.23	\$4,264,817.32	\$0.00	\$4,264,817.32
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DEPT HOMELAND SECURITY (FEMA)	\$3,579.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,579.99	\$0.00	\$3,579.99
800	JAIL COMMISSARY FUND	\$108,020.16	\$29,884.67	\$25,127.98	\$112,776.85	\$0.00	\$112,776.85
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS	\$2,111,930.68	\$513,291.08	\$541,659.36	\$2,083,562.40	\$1,016,655.84	\$1,066,906.56
855	WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND	\$763,752.22	\$35,366.77	\$3,331.46	\$795,787.53	\$0.00	\$795,787.53
899	MISCELLANEOUS SHORT TERM GRANT	(\$5,810.40)	\$0.00	\$2,030.44	(\$7,840.84)	\$0.00	(\$7,840.84
903	UNCLAIMED PROPERTY	\$41,604.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$41,604.72	\$0.00	\$41,604.72
78.77/76%	CHILD PROTECTION CASH FUND	\$24,025.60	\$176.36	\$1,211.76	\$22,990.20	\$0.00	\$22,990.20
	TOTALS	\$57.598.961.12	\$43,768,385.69	\$41,741,124.65	\$59,626,222.16	\$38,215,733.60	\$21,410,488.56
	Ending Balance of Cash and Investments				4		\$59,626,222.16

GUADALUPE COUNTY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 2016

Certificates of Deposit

Description	Origination Date	0	rgination Amount	Maturity Date	Renewal Date	Interest Pays	Interest Rate	В	eginning Principal Balance	V	Interest Paid Current Month		EOM Accrued Interest	E	nding Book Value
MST XXXX378	08/05/09	•	1,000,000.00	02/05/17	08/05/15	Monthly	0.90%	S	1.042.891.37	\$	797.17	\$	617.63	\$	1,044,306.17
MST XXXX509	04/23/10		1.000,000.00	04/23/16	04/23/15	Monthly	0.65%	\$	1.058,976.56	s	584.61	\$	113.21	\$	1,059,674.38
MST XXXX668	11/10/11	9	2,000,000.00	05/10/16	11/10/14	Monthly	0.90%	S	2.074.882.86		1.586.01	\$	972.81	\$	2,077,441.68
MST XXXX682	02/03/12		3,000,000.00		02/03/16	Monthly	1,25%	Š	3.086.609.89	100	2.097.20	S	2,750.22	\$	3,091,457.31
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	And the second second second second	9	1.006,519.41	01/31/17	02/03/10	Monthly	1.25%	Š	1.019.173.25		1,012.19	\$		\$	1,020,185.44
MST XXXX899	01/31/15	9	1,000,000.00	07/31/16	08/01/15	Quarterly	0.80%	Š	1.016.655.84		110000	s	646.20	\$	1,017,302.04
SBT XXX0204 - EBA	08/01/13	9			00/01/15	Quarterly	1.25%	ě	2.547.373.16		8.025.97	s	1,575.25	S	2,556,974.38
SBT XXXX220	05/12/14	5	2,500,000.00				1.25%	•	2.547.373.16	1/2	8,025.97	s	1,575.25		2.556,974.38
SBT XXXX221	05/12/14	\$	2,500,000.00	05/12/16		Quarterly	1.00%		1.503.780.82	3.55	3,790.35	Š	991.28		1,508,562.45
SBT XXXX247	08/06/15	\$	1,500,000.00	08/05/16		Quarterly	1.15%	4	1.504.347.95	0.5	4.360.55		1,140.83		1,509,849.33
SBT XXXX248	08/06/15	\$	1,500,000.00			Quarterly		Đ.	2.006.301.37	22.1	6.321.22		1,585.28		2,014,207.87
SBT XXXX250	08/07/15	\$	2,000,000.00			Quarterly	1.25%	D.	2,500,000.00		0,321.22	Š	1,602.74		2,501,602.74
SBT XXXX257	02/12/16	\$	2,500,000.00			Quarterly	1.30%	9				4	1,479,45		2,501,479,45
SBT XXXX258	02/12/16	\$	2,500,000.00			Quarterly	1.20%	\$	2,500,000.00		151	ų.	3,452.05	÷	5,003,452.05
SBT XXXX259	02/12/16	\$	5,000,000.00	02/12/19		Quarterly	1.40%	-	5,000,000.00	_	20.004.04	-		4	29,463,469.67
							CD Totals	\$	29,408,366.23	\$	36,601.24	5	18,502.20	•	29,403,409.07

Investment Pool - Texas Class

Description	Account Type	Interest Pays	Interest Rate Beginning Principal	Contributions Deposits in Transit	Withdrawals	Monthly Interest Paid	Ending Book Value
Texas Class TX-XX-0002	Investment Pool	Monthly	0.49% \$ 13,692,501.85	\$ 4,324,007.40 \$ 219,776.47 \$	(10,000,000.00) \$	3,997.66	\$ 8,240,283.38

Collateralized Money Market Fund Accounts

Description	Account Type	Interest Pays	Interest Rate	Beg	ginning Principal	C	Contributions	Depo	sits in Transit	Withdrawals	M	onthly Interest Paid	End	ding Book Value	
General Fund MMF	Collateralized MMF	Monthly	0.15%	s	511.587.28	S		S	-	\$0.00	\$	60.81	\$	511,648.09	
Juvnile Probation MMF	Collateralized MMF	Monthly	0.15%	\$	1.160.751.95	111111	-	\$	-	(\$740,000.00)	\$	67.14	\$	420,819.09	
Employee Benefits MMF	Collateralized MMF	Monthly	0.15%	\$	505,950.97	\$		\$		\$0.00		60.13		506,011.10	
Workers' Comp MMF	Collateralized MMF	Monthly	0.15%	\$	454,249.51	\$	-	\$		\$0.00	5.0500	53.99	\$	454,303.50	
General Fund MMF-SBT	FHLB Letter of Credit	Monthly	0.55%	\$	13,503,437.55	\$	10,000,000.00	\$	2	(\$10,000,000.00)	\$	6,307.77	\$	13,509,745.32	

Submitted April 12, 2016 in compliance with Government Code 2256.023 and the Guadalupe County Investment Policy

Linda Douglass, CCT, ClO, Guadalupe County Treasurer